A/2 < 2005 UPCT/PTO 07 APR 2005

	00-22	/- <u>/</u> 000		
مرا	PTO-1595 1/31/92		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE	
9	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patent. 103086486 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patent.			
1	Name of conveying part(ies):	2. Name and address of re	eceiving part(ics):	
	Hiroyuki Sato Tomohiro Hoshi Yasushi Okada Yoshinori Suzuki	Kureha Chemical Industry Company, Limited Internal Address:		
	Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached? Yes No			
	3. Nature of Conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other:	Street Address: 9-11, Nihonbashi Horidomecho 1-chome City: Chuo-Ku, Tokyo State: Japan Zip: 103-8552		
	Execution Date: April 1, 2005	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? Yes No		
	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: April 1, 2005 A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s)			
	Additional numbers attached? Yes No			
	Names and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		ations and patents involved: [1]	
	Name: HOLLY D. KOZLOWSKI	7. Total Fee (27 CFR 3.41 Enclosed) \$ 40.00	
	Internal Address: Dinsmore & Shohl LLP Street Address: 1900 Chemed Center	credit card acc Please charge a overpayment t	the amount of \$40.00 to our Visa count. Form PTO-2038 is attached any deficiencies or credit any o deposit account to be charged to deposit account	
	255 East Fifth Street City: Cincinnati State: Ohio Zip: 45202 UARRO 00000028 10530554	8. Deposit Account Numb		
04 FC:8021	40.00 DP	(Attach duplicate copy	of this page if paying by deposit account)	
) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
	9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregois a true copy of the original document. Holly D. Kozlowski, Reg. No. 30,468 Name of Person Signing, Registration Number	ping information is true Signature Total Number of pages inc	April 7, 2005 Date	

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

"Express Mail" mailing label #: EV 507108589 US

Date of Deposit: April 7, 2005

I hereby certify that this paper or fee is being deposited with the United States Postal Service "Express Mail Post Office to Addressee" service under 37 CFR 1.10 on the date indicated above and is addressed to: Mail Stop PCT; Commissioner for Patents; P.O. Box 1450; Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.

1134603v1

Docket No.: 10936-86
ASSIGNMENT
In consideration of the premises and other good and valuable consideration in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned,
1) Hiroyuki SATO (4) Yoshinori SUZUKI 2) Tomohiro HOSHI (5) 3) Yasushi OKADA (6)
who have made a certain new and useful invention, hereby sell, assign and transfer unto
KUREHA CHEMICAL INDUSTRY COMPANY, LIMITED
9-11, Nihonbashi Horidomecho 1-chome, Chuo-ku, Tokyo 103-8552 Japan
PRODUCTION PROCESS OF ALIPHATIC POLYESTER a) for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on, and identified
by United States Serial No; or
b) for which an application for United States Letters Patent was executed on April 1, 2005,
and the undersigned hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor and any and all extensions, divisions, reissues, substitutes, renewals continuations, or continuations-in-part thereof, and the right to all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property to the said ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; the undersigned agree that the attorneys of record in said application shall hereafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE;
AND the undersigned hereby agree to transfer a like interest, and to render all necessary assistance in making application found obtaining original, divisional, reissued or extended Letters Patent of the United States, upon request of the said ASSIGNEE, it successors, assigns and legal representatives, and without further remuneration, in and to any improvements, and applications for patent based thereon, growing out of or related to the said invention; and to execute any papers by the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assign and legal representatives, deemed essential to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.
SIGNED on the dates indicated aside our signatures:
INVENTORS DATE SIGNED
101 ° 101 1 1005

RECORDED: 04/07/2005

INVENTORS	DATE SIGNED
1) Name: Hiroyuki SATO	April 1, 2005
2) <u>Tomohiro Hoshi</u> Name: Tomohiro HOSHI	April 1, 2005
3) Unsushi Obada	April 1, 2005
Name: Yasushi OKADA 4) Joshinori Siyuki Name: Yoshinori SUZUKI	April 1, 2005
5) Name:	
6)	
Name:	

PATENT REEL: 016993 FRAME: 0710